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Federal Advisory Committee Directory 

February 3, 2004  
 

FCC Staff 
 

 
Designated Federal Officer (DFO) 
Sanford Williams 
sanford.williams@fcc.gov 
voice:   202-418-1508 
 
 
Alternate Designated Federal Officer (ADFO) 
 
Jennifer Gorny    
jennifer.gorny@fcc.gov 
voice: 202-418-1517  
 
Pam Slipakoff 
pam.slipakoff@fcc.gov 
voice: 202-418-7705 

Special Assistant to the DFO 
Deborah J. Blue 
deborah.blue@fcc.gov 
voice: 202-418-1466 
 
 
 
 
Address: 
Federal Communications Commission 
Telecommunications Access Policy Division 
445 12th Street, SW, Room 5-A420 
Washington, DC  20554  
Voice:  202-418-7400 
Fax: 202-418-2345

  
        
 
 

Voting Members 
 
Chairman, North American 
Numbering Council 
Robert C. Atkinson 
Columbia University, 
3022 Broadway, Uris Hall, Room 1A 
New York, NY  10027-6902 
rca53@columbia.edu 
voice: 212-854-7576 
fax: 212-854-1471 
 
Co-Chairman, North American  
Numbering Council 
Hoke Knox 
Sprint Corporation 
(See contact information under Sprint Corp.)  
 
Association for Local Telecommunications 
Services (ALTS)  
Jonathan Askin 
General Counsel 
888 17th Street, NW., Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20006 
jaskin@alts.org 
voice: 202-969-2587 
fax: 202-969-2581 

Alternate: 
Teresa (Tiki) Gaugler 
Assistant General Counsel 
tgaugler@alts.org 
voice: 202-969-2587 
fax: 202-969-2581 
 
AT&T  
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
voice: 
fax:       
 
Alternate: 
Paul F. LaGattuta 
Sen. Tech. Staff Member, Num Resources Mgmt 
32 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10013 
plagattuta@att.com 
voice:   212-387-4009 
fax:       516-609-3201 
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Bell Canada 
Richard Tropea 
Director, Regulatory Matters 
Floor 5, 105 Hotel de Ville 
Hull, Quebec, Canada 
J8X 4H7 
richard.tropea@bell.ca 
voice: 819-773-5965 
fax: 819-773-5579 
 
Alternate 
Doug C. Birdwise 
Supervisor – Numbering, Network Planning 
160 Elgin Street, Room 640 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 
K2P 2C4 
doug.birdwise@bell.ca 
Voice:   613-781-4366 
Fax:      613-781-1658  
 
BellSouth 
Fred McCallum, Jr. 
Vice President – Regulatory & External  
Affairs Staff 
675 West Peachtree, Suite 4504 
Atlanta, GA  30375 
fred.mccallum@bellsouth.com 
Voice: 404-927-7015 
Fax: 404-529-0332 
 
Alternate: 
Randy Sanders 
Director , Regulatory and External Affairs 
38L64, 675 W. Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, GA  30375 
Randy.Sanders@BellSouth.com 
Voice:   404-927-1345 
Fax:       404-885-9920 
 
Cellular Telecommunications & Internet 
Association (CTIA) 
Michael Altschul 
Senior Vice President and General Counsel 
1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
maltschul@ctia.org 
voice:  202- 736-3248 
fax:      202-785-8203 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Alternate: 
Lori  J. Messing 
Director, Numbering Issues 
Lmessing@ctia.org 
voice:   202-736-3654 
fax:   202-466-7239 
 
Competitive Telecommunications 
Association/Association of Communications 
Enterprises  (CompTel/ASCENT Alliance) 
H. Russell Frisby, Jr. 
President 
1900 M Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20036 
rfrisby@comptel.org  
voice:  202-296-6650 
fax:      202-296-7585 
 
Alternate: 
Stephen Trotman 
Senior Vice President 
State Programs & Education 
1900 M Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
strotman@comptel.org 
voice: 202-296-6650 
fax: 202-296-7585 
 
MCI 
Karen Mulberry 
Senior Project Manager for Numbering 
2400 North Glenville Drive 
Richardson, TX  75082 
karen.mulberry@mci.com 
voice: 972-729-7914  (Dallas, TX Office) 
fax: 972-729-6038 
voice: 303-904-0126  (Denver, CO Office) 
fax: 425-963-5445 
 
Alternate: 
Henry G. Hultquist 
Associate General Counsel 
Federal Law and Public Policy 
1133 19th Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
Hank.hultquist@mci.com 
voice:    202-736-6485 
fax: 202-736-6492 
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National Association of Regulatory 
Commissioners (NARUC) 
Honorable Loretta Lynch 
Commissioner 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102-3298 
Lyn@cpuc.ca.gov 
Voice:    415-703-2444 
Fax:        415-703-1758 
 
Alternate: 
Helen Mickiewicz 
Deputy General Counsel 
505 Van Ness Ave., Room 5123 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
hmm@cpuc.ca.gov 
voice:    415-703-1319 
fax: 415-703-4592 
 
National Association of Regulatory 
Commissioners (NARUC) 
Honorable Jack R. Goldberg 
Commissioner 
Connecticut Department of Public 
Utility Control 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, Connecticut  06501 
jack.goldberg@po.state.ct.us 
voice:  860-827-2805 
fax:     860-827-2806 
 
Alternate:   
Peter Pescosolido 
Chief, Telcom & Cable Div. 
peter.pescosolido@po.state.ct.us 
voice:    860-827-2616 
 
National Association of Regulatory 
Commissioners (NARUC) 
Honorable Elliott Smith 
Commissioner 
Iowa Utilities Board 
350 Maple Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319-0069 
elliott.smith@iub.state.ia.us 
voice: 515-281-5168 
fax: 515-281-8821 
 
Alternate: 
Randolph C. Thoesen 
Utilities Specialist 
randy.thoesen@iub.state.ia.us 
voice:   515-281-6188 
fax:      515-281-5329 
 

National Association of Regulatory 
Commissioners (NARUC) 
Honorable Robert B. Nelson 
Commissioner 
Michigan Public Service Commission 
6545 Mercantile Way 
Lansing, MI  48909 
rbnelso@Michigan.Gov 
Voice:  517-241-6195 
Fax:      517-241-6189 
 
Alternate: 
Dan Kearney 
Director, Engineering and Tariff Section 
djkearn@Michigan.Gov 
Voice:  517-241-6206 
Fax:      517-241-6217 
 
National Association of Regulatory 
Commissioners (NARUC) 
Honorable Anne C. Boyle 
Commissioner 
Nebraska Public Service Commission 
1200 N Street, Suite 300 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
aboyle@mail.state.ne.us 
voice:  402-471-0215 
Fax:  402-471-0254     
 
Alternate: 
Don Gray 
Telecommunications Specialist 
dgray@mail.state.ne.us 
voice: 402-471-0242 
fax: 402-471-0254 
 
National Association of Regulatory 
Commissioners (NARUC) 
Honorable Thomas J. Dunleavy 
New York State Public Service Commission 
One Penn Plaza, 8th Floor 
New York, NY  10119-0002 
thomas_dunleavy@dps.state.ny.us 
voice:  212-290-4416 
fax:     212-290-4435 
 
Alternate: 
Christine Sealock Kelly 
Research and Program Evaluation Analyst 
New York State Public Service Commission 
Three Empire State Plaza, 5th Floor 
Albany, NY  12223-1350 
christine_kelly@dps.state.ny.us 
voice:  518-486-5619 
fax:     518-474-5616 
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National Association of State Utility 
Consumer Advocates (NASUCA) 
Natalie Billingsley 
Office of Rate Payer Advocates 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
gonzo@cpuc.ca.gov 
voice: 415-703-1368 
fax: 415-703-1981 
 
Alternate: 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
National Association of State Utility 
Consumer Advocates (NASUCA) 
Philip McClelland 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 
pmcclelland@paoca.org 
voice: 717-783-5048 
fax: 717-783-7152 
 
Alternate: 
Joel Cheskis 
Assistant Consumer Advocate 
jcheskis@paoca.org 
voice:     717-783-5048  
fax: 717-783-7152 
 
National Cable Television Association 
(NCTA) 
Carrington F. Phillip 
Vice President, Regulatory 
Cox Communications, Inc. 
1400 Lake Hearn Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30319 
carrington.phillip@cox.com 
voice: 404-843-5791  
fax: 404-843-7909 
 
Alternate: 
Beth O’Donnell 
Giraffe Consulting, Inc., for Cox 
769 N. Croskey Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19130 
bethodonnell@comcast.net 
voice: 215-235-8364 
cell:        312-953-2911 
fax: 501-694-3832 

 
Nextel Communications, Inc. 
Lawrence R. Krevor 
Vice President, Government Affairs 
2001 Edmund Halley Drive 
Reston, VA  20191 
larry.krevor@nextel.com 
voice:  703- 433-4140   
fax:  703- 433-4142 
 
Alternate: 
Christopher Bowe 
Senior Manager, Nextel Number Portability and 
Pooling Program Office 
593 Herndon Parkway 
Herndon, VA  20170 
chris.bowe@nextel.com 
voice: 703-547-5451   fax: 703-898-7757 
 
Nortel Networks 
Ray Strassburger 
Vice President  
Government Relations – Telecom.  
Internet & Advanced 
Technology Policy 
801 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20004 
rl.strass@nortelnetworks.com 
voice: 202-508-3605    fax:  202-508-3612 
 
Alternate: 
David Bench 
Senior Staff Manager – US Industry Forums 
4008 E. Chapel Hill Nelson Hwy 
Research Triangle, NC 27709 
dbench@nortelnetworks.com 
voice: 919-991-7362 
fax: 919-997-3190 
 
OPASTCO 
John McHugh 
Technical Director 
21 Dupont Circle, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20036 
jtm@opastco.org 
voice: 386-673-7955 
fax: 386-673-7955 
 
Alternate: 
John Rose 
President 
21 Dupont Circle, N.W., Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20036 
jnr@opastco.org 
voice: 202-659-5990 
fax: 202-659-4619 
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Office of Utilities Regulation 
C. Courtney Jackson 
Deputy Director 
General Telecommunications 
36 Trafalgar Road 
Kingston 10, Jamaica, W.I. 
internet:cjackson@our.org.jm 
Voice:  876-968-6053 or 968-6057 
Fax:    876-929-3645 
 
Alternate: 
 
VACANT 
 
SBC Communications, Inc. 
Mark Welch 
Vice President – Network Regulatory 
308 South Akard, Room 712 
Dallas, TX  75202 
mw3692@txmail.sbc.com 
voice: 214-858-1300 
fax: 214-858-1420 
 
Alternate: 
Matthew Adams 
General Manager, Network Reg., Numbering 
Three SBC Plaza, Room #731 
Dallas, TX 75202 
mal809@txmail.sbc.com 
voice: 214-858-1349 
fax: 214-858-1423 
 
Sprint Corporation 
Hoke Knox 
Senior Manager, Regulatory Policy 
Mailstop KSOPHN0204-2B422 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, KS  66251 
Hoke.Knox@mail.sprint.com 
voice:     913-315-9060 
fax:         913-523-9611 
 
Alternate: 
Ken Havens 
Manager Network and Interconnection 
Management 
Mailstop KSOPHW0516-5B314 
6580 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, KS  66251 
Khaven01@sprintspectrum.com 
Voice:   913-794-9478 
fax:       913-794-0720 
 
 
 
 

Telecommunications Industry  
Association (TIA) 
Dan Bart 
Senior Vice President, Standards and 
Special Projects 
2500 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300 
Arlington, VA  22201 
Dbart@tiaonline.org 
voice: 703-907-7703 
fax: 703-907-7727 
 
Alternate: 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
Anna Miller 
Director of Numbering Policy 
2889 Gavin Place 
Duluth, GA  30096 
anna.miller@T-Mobile.com 
voice:  404-579-1852 
fax:      678-417-9448 
 
Alternate: 
Michele Thomas 
Corporate Counsel 
12050 Baltimore Avenue 
Beltsville, MD  20705 
Michele.Thomas@T-Mobile.com 
voice:   240-264-8681 
fax: 301-210-0663 
 
United States Telecom Association (USTA) 
Edward Merlis 
Senior Vice President, Law & Policy 
1401 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
emerlis@usta.org   
voice:  202-326-7291 
fax:  202-326-7333 
 
Alternate: 
Thomas Soroka, Jr. 
Director, Technical Disciplines 
tsoroka@usta.org 
voice: 202-326-7296 
fax: 202-326-7333 
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Verizon 
Michael O’Connor 
Director – Federal Regulatory Policy and 
Programming 
1095 Ave. of Americas 
34th Floor, Room 3429 
New York, New York  10036 
michael.o’connor.iii@verizon.com 
voice:  212-395-2976   
fax:   212-575-7853 
 
Alternate: 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
XO Communications 
Dawn Howland 
2637 Summit 
Plano, TX  75074 
Dawn.r.lawrence@xo.com 
voice:  972-578-6412 
fax:      214-237-1400 
 
Alternate: 
 
VACANT 
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Special Members (Non-Voting) 

 
North American Numbering Plan 
Administration (NANPA) 
c/o NeuStar, Inc. 
John Manning, Director 
46000 Center Oak Plaza 
Sterling, VA  20166 
john.manning@neustar.biz 
voice:    571-434-5770 
fax:        571-434-5502 
 
National Thousands-Block Pooling 
Administrator (PA) 
Amy Putnam, Esq. 
NeuStar, Inc. 
Director, Number Pooling Services 
NeuStar Pooling Administration 
3519 North Fourth Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
amy.putnam@neustar.com 
voice:   717-232-5533 
cell: 717-877-6205 
fax:        484-229-0715 
 
Canadian Radio-Television and 
Telecommunications Commission (CRTC) 
Stephen Delaney 
Director – Industry Analysis and Regulation 
1 Promenade du Portage 
Hull, Quebec J8X 4B1 
stephen.delaney@crtc.gc.ca 
voice: 819-997-4677 
fax: 819-953-0795 
 
Alternate: 
Brenda M. Stevens 
Manager – Numbering Administration and 
Regulation 
1 Promenade du Portage 
Hull, Quebec J8X 4B1 
Canada 
brenda.stevens@crtc.gc.ca 
voice:  819-953-8882 
fax:        819-953-0795 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

U.S. Department of State 
EB/CIP Room 4826 
2101 C Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20520 
 
Alternate: 
Marian Gordon 
GORDONMR@state.gov 
voice: 202-647-0197 
fax: 202-647-7407 
 
Alliance for Telecommunications 
Industry Solutions (ATIS) 
Megan Campbell 
General Counsel 
1200 G Street, NW Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20005 
Mcampbell@atis.org 
Voice: 202-434-8847 
fax: 202-393-5481 
 
Alternate: 
Jean-Paul Emard 
Director, Industry Forums 
jpemard@atis.org 
voice: 202-434-8824 
fax: 202-393-5453 
 
 
U.S. Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications & 
Information Administration 
14th & Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Room 4898 
Washington, DC  20230 
 
Alternate: 
Alfred Lee 
alee@ntia.doc.gov 
voice: 202-482-1880 
fax: 202-482-6173 
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NANC Working Groups 
 
Steering Group (SG) 
1.    Robert Atkinson, SG Chair 
2. Jack Goldberg, NARUC,  SG Co-Chair 
3. Vacant, AT&T 
4. Michael Altschul, CTIA 
5. Karen Mulberry, MCI 
6. Dan Bart, TIA 
7. Anna Miller, T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
8. Edward Merlis, USTA 
9. Michael O’Connor, Verizon 
 
Cost Recovery (CR) Working Group 
Chair: 
Paul F. Lagattuta, AT&T 
Plagattuta@att.com 
 
Legal Working Group 
Chair:   
Hank Hultquist, MCI 
Hank.hultquist@mci.com 
 
Local Number Portability Administration 
(LNPA) Working Group 
Co-Chairs 
 
Gary M. Sacra, Verizon 
gary.m.sacra@verizon.com 
 
Paul F. Lagattuta, AT&T 
Plagattuta@att.com 
 
Wireless 
Co-Chairs 
Susan Tiffany 
stiffa01@sprintspectrum.com 
 
Maggie Lee 
malee@verisign.com 
 
Bob Jones 
 
 
Number Oversight Working Group (NOWG) 
Co-Chairs 
 
Karen Mulberry, MCI 
karen.mulberry@mci.com 
 
Jim Castagna, Verizon 
james.t.castagna@verizon.com 
 
Numbering Resource Optimization Working Group 
 
VACANT 

ATIS Sponsored Committee  
Industry Numbering Committee (INC) 
Moderator, 
Dana Smith 
dana.smith@verizonwireless.com 
 
North American Portability Management 
(NAPM) LLC 
Co-Chairs 
Karen Mulberry, MCI 
karen.mulberry@mci.com 
 
Charles Ryburn, SBC 
cr1551@txmail.sbc.com 
 
Wireline Competition Bureau                     
202-418-1500 
Diane L. Griffin, Assistant Chief, WCB 
diane.griffin@fcc.gov 
 
 
FYI - WEB Pages: 
 
North American Numbering Council 
fcc.gov/wcb/tapd/nanc 
 
NANC Chair 
NANC-Chair.org 
 
North American Numbering Plan 
Administration 
NANPA.com 
 
Number Pooling - information, trials 
numberpool.com 
nationalpooling.com 
 
Number Portability Administration Center 
NPAC.com 
 
Alliance for Telecommunications Industry 
Solutions 
ATIS.org 
 
Industry Numbering Committee (INC) 
ATIS.org/atis/clc/inc 
 
Telecommunications Industry Association  
(TIA) 
TIA@tiaonline.org 
 
 


